TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM401998

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		10/06/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WLR Cone Mills IP, Inc. (as successor-in-interest to CIPCO S.C., Inc.)
Street Address:	804 Green Valley Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27408
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2306233	CONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

srbrown@jonesday.com Email: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day **Correspondent Name:** 1420 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown	
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=WLR Cone Mills IP, Inc. - Bank of America Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=WLR Cone Mills IP, Inc. - Bank of America Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=WLR Cone Mills IP, Inc. - Bank of America Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0986

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 6, 2016, is executed by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent ("Grantee"), in favor of WLR CONE MILLS IP, INC. (as successor in interest to CIPCO S.C., Inc.) ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Priority Security Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2000 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2000 at Reel 002093, Frame 0272 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granted to Grantee a security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Grantee acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. Grantee authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Grantee's security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

NAI-1502155064v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent

By:

Name / John Yankauskas Title: Sr. Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Andrew Control of the	Trademark	<u>Number</u>	Company of the Compan
	CONE	2,306,233	

NAI-1502155064vI

RECORDED: 10/14/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0989